TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME/MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Broadlane Group, Inc.		12/27/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 N. Point Center East		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045369	BROADLANE
Registration Number:	3637670	BROADLANE
Registration Number:	3615119	BROADLANE WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3587086	ONRAMP
Registration Number:	3884283	PROLUCENT
Registration Number:	3845772	WFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

469.443.9342

Email:

alhanson@medassets.com

Correspondent Name:

Alexandra Hanson

Address Line 1:

100 N. Point Center East

Address Line 4:

Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexandra Hanson

SIGNATURE:

/Alexandra Hanson/

DATE SIGNED:

04/28/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=MedAssets - Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy -

OP \$165.00 3

Fil#page1.tif

- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page2.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page3.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page4.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page5.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page6.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page7.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page8.tif
- source=MedAssets Certificate of Merger and Proof of Filing of Franchise Tax Reports (Certified Copy Fil#page9.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASPEN HEALTHCARE METRICS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BROADLANE NY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"DOMINIC & IRVINE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"HEALTHCARE PERFORMANCE PARTNERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"HEALTH EQUIPMENT LOGISTICS AND PLANNING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MEDASSETS ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MEDASSETS SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "THE BROADLANE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MEDASSETS PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

3137368 8100M

131480366

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 1016338

DATE: 12-27-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

The First State

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3137368 8100M

131480366

DATE: 12-27-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 1016338

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0867

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

NON SURVIVORS:

MEDASSETS ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, LLC

DOMINIC & IRVINE, LLC

MEDASSETS SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEMS, LLC

ASPEN HEALTHCARE METRICS, LLC

BROADLAN® NY, INC.

HEALTHCARE PERFORMANCE PARTNERS, INC.

HEALTH EQUIPMENT LOGISTICS AND PLANNING, INC.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:59 AM 12/27/2013 FILED 10:59 AM 12/27/2013 SRV 131480366 - 3137368 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Sections 251 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The surviving corporation is The Broadlane Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the corporations and limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation are:

MedAssets Analytical Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Dominic & Irvine, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company MedAssets Supply Chain Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Aspen Healthcare Metrics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Broadlane NY, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Healthcare Performance Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and Health Equipment Logistics and Planning, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations and limited liability companies pursuant to Sections 251 and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, respectively.

THIRD: Following the mergers, the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to MedAssets Performance Management Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as such surviving entity, the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The mergers are to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2013.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 North Point East, Suite 200, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30022, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent corporations or limited liability companies, as applicable.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27th day of December, 2013.

THE BROADLANE GROUP, INC.

Name: Robert Heath

Title: Chief Financial Officer

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington

Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 MEDASSETS
 Order#
 942022-20

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/27/2013

Entity Name: KP SELECT, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Annual Report Filing

Result: Filed

Ordered by ANDREW PRODROMOS, ESQ. at WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Sonya Cordell scordell@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington

Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 MEDASSETS
 Order#
 942022-25

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/27/2013

Entity Name: HEALTH EQUIPMENT LOGISTICS AND PLANNING, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Annual Report Filing

Result: Filed

Ordered by ANDREW PRODROMOS, ESQ. at WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Sonya Cordell scordell@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington

Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 MEDASSETS
 Order#
 942022-30

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/27/2013

Entity Name: HEALTHCARE PERFORMANCE PARTNERS, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Annual Report Filing

Result: Filed

Ordered by ANDREW PRODROMOS, ESQ. at WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Sonya Cordell scordell@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Wilmington

Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 MEDASSETS
 Order#
 942022-35

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/27/2013

Entity Name: BROADLANE NY, INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Annual Report Filing

Result: Filed

Ordered by ANDREW PRODROMOS, ESQ. at WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Sonya Cordell scordell@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 04/28/2014